
DURGAPUR CHEMICALS LIMITED 
(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) 

P.O.-DURGAPUR-713 215, DIST.: PASCHIM BARDHAMAN. 

ISO: 9001:2015 & 14001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY. 

CIN NO.: U24119WB1963SGC025873. 

` 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (LIMITED) 

 

 

NIT NO.:CIVIL/TDR/12/19-20         Dated: 18.05.2019 

 

1. Durgapur Chemicals Limited (DCL) invites sealed quotation from reputed 

vendors for the Work “Repairing of Wooden Planks at different unit of 

Caustic Plant” as per the specification mentioned in Annexure –I for DCL 

Works at Durgapur. The sealed cover shall be super scribed with “NIT No.” 

Name & Date of the Tender and “Date & Time of opening of the Tender”. 

 

2. Scope of Work: “Repairing of Wooden Planks at different unit of Caustic 

Plant” as per the specification mentioned in Annexure – I at DCL Works, 

Durgapur within the stipulated time period. 

 

3. Quantity required: As mentioned in Annexure – I. 

 

4. The Bidder shall submit offer duly signed and filled in their Letter head 

super scribing the NIT No. The bidder may submit their offer by post or by 

person at the office of DCL Works, Durgapur. 

 

5. Place and time of Submission of offer: The sealed offer will be received 

at the Office of the Civil Engineering Department, DCL Works, and 

Durgapur-15 during office hours on all working days except Sunday and 

Holidays. 

 

6. End time of Submission of offer: Up to 15.00 hrs. Dated:30/05/2019 

 

7. Place, Date & Time for opening of offer: 

At DCL Works, Durgapur on 30/05/2019 at 15.15 hrs. Offers will be opened 

in presence of available Bidder or their authorized repetitive.  

8. Estimated Cost: Rs.    1, 40,000.00/- (Rupees one lakh forty thousand) only 

(Approx.). 

 

 



9. EMD/Tender fess: - Tender Fess: Rs. 100.00+GST                             

                                    EMD            : Rs. 1500.00 

 

10  Availability of Copy of Tender: 

 

a. At the office of Civil Engineering Department  Durgapur Chemicals 

Limited (DCL) and also at official website: www.durgachem.com  

b. Contact Person, if any clarification is needed: Mr. Prasanta Banerjee/ 

Mr. Debmalya Das. 

(Mobile No.: 9800048808, 9932700466). 

 

 

Tenders and Conditions: 

 

i. Duration of work: 30 days or as per shutdown schedule. 

 

ii.       All materials, tools and plants are to be arranged for the work. All 

labours (Skilled & Unskilled) including their housing, sanitation, 

procurement of food stuff, medical aids etc. are to be arranged by the 

contractor. Cost of transport of labour, materials and all other relevant 

items shall have to be borne by the contractor. 

iii. Arrangement of water for preparation of concrete & mortar as well as 

for soaking of bricks and other materials are to be made by the 

contractor. Construction of platforms and vats including cost thereof are 

to be borne by the contractor. 

iv. Materials obtained by dismantling Government structures or parts 

thereof shall remain the property of Government. The contractor shall 

sort out and stack the serviceable materials within the premises and also 

dispose of the unserviceable rubbish etc. as per instruction of the 

Engineer-in-Charge or his representative. 

v. The site must be cleared by the contractor from time to time by 

removing rubbish, debris etc. As accumulated during the work and on 

completion the whole site must be left in a clean and tidy condition to the 

satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge or his representative. 

vi. The supplied wooden planks should be as per specification mentioned in 

annexure-I & planks should be well seasoned with a coat of black Japan 

paint in all sides.  

 

vii) Payment: 90% payment will be release after successfully completion, 

site clearance & submission of bill.   



viii) Specifications of materials unless otherwise mentioned will be as per 

Annexure-I or as per instruction of EIC. 

 

i. Penalty: a) Improper housekeeping of the area after completion of the 

job. 

                       b) Damage of any equipment/ machinery by you or your 

persons/labours. 

                       c) Non-fulfilment of the work. 

 

ii. Guarantee: Six months from the date of completion of the job. 

 

iii. Validity: 60 days after opening date. 

 

iv. Rejection: Non-fulfilment of the work as per BOQ/Terms & conditions & 

time of completion of the job. 

 

v. Risk Purchase Clause: as on above. 

 

Note: 

� Any deviation of terms and condition are not accepted. 

� Any offer submitted after the expiry of the time prescribed for 

submission or incomplete in any respect shall be rejected. Late receipt. 

Late receipt of offer in case of postal delivery will not be considered. 

Offer by FAX/E-mail will not be accepted. 

� Overwriting is not allowed. 

� Quantity may be increase or decrease subject to limit of 10% at the 

discretion of DCL.  

� Interested vendors may collect Tender paper/BOQ/drawing etc. from 

DCL Office. 

 

 

 

Signature: 

 

Designation: AE/Civil  

 

 

 

 

 

 


